PUBLISH: Friday, August 21, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 24, 2015.

Certified to before me this August 21, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/28/2015 to 8/10/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/24/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Tire Center

Geneva Police Department
Graybar

Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts

Joe Spaulding

Mark S. Gresla, MD

National Oil And Gas

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Thomas Wade Sheets

Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Purdue University

Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC
Pioneer Mfg. Co.

Connie Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Charles M. Tooley

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
GEELS Backhoe Service, LLC
Harris Computer Systems
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Allen County Juvenile Center
InfoBind Systems, Inc.

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Baker Soil Services, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Chad Kukelhan

Julie Jahn

League for the Blind & Disabled
Office Depot

Association of Indiana Counties
Direct Fitness Solutions

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

4,027.36
157.85
209.00
120.00
586.67
336.50
518.05

19.50
164.00
245.20

5,837.00

75.00

19.54

60.00
316.86

32.52

16,629.64
25.00
33,786.49

1,801.20
972.67
735.68
114.50
910.00

15.94
697.50
354.64

60.00

5,723.36
549.50
298.00
200.00
220.82

68.57
300.00
18.65
16.48
100.00
310.71
8.99
180.00
45.00
90.00
169.81
340.00

6,090.28
120.00
42727

Vendor

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Police Department
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Indiana Sheriffs' Association
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Park Center, Inc.

Roger Thompson

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Welder Services, Inc.

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Municipal Electronics

Waste Management

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Northern District Clerk's Association
Kristina Nichols

Karen Fouts

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Gary A Burkhart

Standard Register Company
Michelle Hackenjos

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Marco Developments, LLC

LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Jerandan Portable Toilets
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Amount

12.74
196.00
9,495.00
54.35
262.69
134.23
392.00
196.60
2,212.79
60.75
635.00
524.88
37.75
180.55
114.24
60.00
550.62
77.82
32.23
100.00
209.61
420.00
362.15
127.17
120.00
30.36
104.94
1,382.18
175.50
100.76
1,570.90
1,131.31
31.61
1.19
148.73
22.73
220.79
3,102.98
89.06
525.00
1,818.30
1,295.87
171.48
1,252.19
67.00
67.55
257.50
260.85

8/21/2015




3M Electronic Monitoring
Janelle Staub

Travelers

Kent Lehman

Mediacom

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

USI, Consultants, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Ethan Snyder

Wellman's LandVision

Stop and Shred

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Brownells, Inc.

Ron Bollenbacher

Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.
Double Radius

Mike Marbach

Kelly Sickafoose

Al-Dex Inc.

Joel Jackson

Center for Colon & Rectal Care
Staples Advantage

Nicole Gage

Jones Petrie Rafinski

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

10,304.06
22.19
2,625.50
60.00
98.91
112.50
2,790.00
148.27
46.50
12.12
129.50
52.00
109.50
106.07
169.26
1,060.00
91.02
48.40
1,404.00
75.00
135.18
358.00
244.76
20.00
960.00

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Priority Engineering, LLC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

S2 Architects, LLC

John Deere Financial

Logan Isch

CenturyLink

AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Mark Wynn

Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle

TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Elaine Shafley

Charm-Tex, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Dixie McKinley

Ophthalmology Consultants

Jason Anderson

Samantha Powers

Dollie Zeigler

Grand Total

57.75
311.14
147,802.83
1,271.49
9,583.11
49.97
12.65
2,575.90
216.72
6,657.09
70.25
496.74
37.11
974.44
60.00
71.50
2,916.67
260.40
401.51
500.00
178.99
25.00
2.20
20.00

310,239.90
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