

PUBLISH: Friday, August 21, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 24, 2015.

Certified to before me this August 21, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/28/2015 to 8/10/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/24/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Indiana Michigan Power	4,027.36	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	12.74
Berne Ready Mix	157.85	Berne Police Department	196.00
Suburban Propane LP	209.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	9,495.00
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	586.67	Decatur True Value	262.69
Complete Printing Service	336.50	Computer Systems, Inc.	134.23
Decatur Dental Services	518.05	Decatur Postmaster	392.00
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Erie Haven	196.60
Geneva Police Department	164.00	Gordon Food Service	2,212.79
Graybar	245.20	Grimm's Auto	60.75
Imaging Office Systems, I	5,837.00	Indiana Sheriffs' Association	635.00
Innovative Concepts	75.00	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	524.88
Joe Spaulding	19.54	Lehman Feed Mill	37.75
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Monroe Water Department	180.55
National Oil And Gas	316.86	Park Center, Inc.	114.24
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	32.52	Roger Thompson	60.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	16,629.64	Print Shop	550.62
Thomas Wade Sheets	25.00	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	77.82
Treasurer of Adams County	33,786.49	Welder Services, Inc.	32.23
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,801.20	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	972.67	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	209.61
Purdue University	735.68	Municipal Electronics	420.00
Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC	114.50	Waste Management	362.15
Pioneer Mfg. Co.	910.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	127.17
Connie Sprunger	15.94	Northern District Clerk's Association	120.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	697.50	Kristina Nichols	30.36
Charles M. Tooley	354.64	Karen Fouts	104.94
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	1,382.18
Harvest Land Co-op	5,723.36	Wal-Mart	175.50
Beth A. Webber	549.50	Thomas R Krueckeberg	100.76
Adams County Sheriff's Department	298.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
GEELS Backhoe Service, LLC	200.00	Troyer's Market LLC	1,131.31
Harris Computer Systems	220.82	Kendall Electric, Inc.	31.61
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	68.57	Gary A Burkhart	1.19
Allen County Juvenile Center	300.00	Standard Register Company	148.73
InfoBind Systems, Inc.	18.65	Michelle Hackenjoes	22.73
Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48	5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	220.79
Baker Soil Services, Inc.	100.00	Verizon Wireless	3,102.98
Stationair's Express	310.71	Landon Patterson	89.06
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	8.99	Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	525.00
Chad Kukulhan	180.00	Marco Developments, LLC	1,818.30
Julie Jahn	45.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,295.87
League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00	RICOH USA, INC.	171.48
Office Depot	169.81	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,252.19
Association of Indiana Counties	340.00	First Response	67.00
Direct Fitness Solutions	6,090.28	O'Reilly Auto Parts	67.55
Purdue CES Education Fund	120.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50
Central Customer Charges	427.27	Jerandan Portable Toilets	260.85

3M Electronic Monitoring	10,304.06	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	57.75
Janelle Staub	22.19	Priority Engineering, LLC	311.14
Travelers	2,625.50	Asphalt Material, Inc.	147,802.83
Kent Lehman	60.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	1,271.49
Mediacom	98.91	S2 Architects, LLC	9,583.11
Rolf Reporting, Inc.	112.50	John Deere Financial	49.97
USI, Consultants, Inc.	2,790.00	Logan Isch	12.65
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	148.27	CenturyLink	2,575.90
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	46.50	AccessLine Communications	216.72
Ethan Snyder	12.12	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	6,657.09
Wellman's LandVision	129.50	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	70.25
Stop and Shred	52.00	Llama Corporation	496.74
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	109.50	Mark Wynn	37.11
Brownells, Inc.	106.07	Jessica Nix	974.44
Ron Bollenbacher	169.26	Brad Boyle	60.00
Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	1,060.00	TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	71.50
Double Radius	91.02	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	48.40	Charm-Tex, Inc.	260.40
Kelly Sickafoose	1,404.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	401.51
AI-Dex Inc.	75.00	Dixie McKinley	500.00
Joel Jackson	135.18	Ophthalmology Consultants	178.99
Center for Colon & Rectal Care	358.00	Jason Anderson	25.00
Staples Advantage	244.76	Samantha Powers	2.20
Nicole Gage	20.00	Dollie Zeigler	20.00
Jones Petrie Rafinski	960.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>310,239.90</u></u>